


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
<b>Owner: City of Zillah</b> <b>Project: 8th Street Improvements</b> <b>HLA Project No.: 24057</b> <b>TIB Project No.: 6-E-947(016)-1</b> <b>Bid Opening Date: July 9, 2024</b>						<b>Alba's Excavating &amp; Construction, Inc.</b> <b>3191 E. Edison Road</b> <b>Sunnyside, WA 98944</b>		<b>Ascent Foundation &amp; More LLC</b> <b>106 N Peoh Ave, Suite C</b> <b>Cle Elum, WA 98922</b>		<b>Belsaas &amp; Smith Construction, Inc.</b> <b>PO Box 926</b> <b>Ellensburg, WA 98926</b>		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,512.34	\$ 25,512.34	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,378.97	\$ 6,378.97	\$ 38,900.00	\$ 38,900.00
4	A	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,532.16	\$ 1,532.16	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00
5	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,956.88	\$ 5,956.88	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00
6	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	400	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 96.20	\$ 38,480.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 33,600.00
7	A	Shoring or Extra Excavation	300	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 363.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
8	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	200	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 54.71	\$ 10,942.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00
9	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	200	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 54.71	\$ 10,942.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00
10	A	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1,700	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 13,379.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,700.00
11	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	350	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 167.43	\$ 58,600.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 57,750.00
12	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	300	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 138.11	\$ 41,433.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 23,400.00
13	A	Catch Basin Type 1	6	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,458.20	\$ 8,749.20	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00
14	A	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 6,144.33	\$ 6,144.33	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
15	A	Adjust Catch Basin	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 226.15	\$ 904.60	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,360.00
16	A	Adjust Manhole	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 552.64	\$ 3,315.84	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,040.00
17	A	Select Backfill, as Directed	65	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 66.86	\$ 4,345.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
18	A	Adjust Valve Box	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 467.24	\$ 2,803.44	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
19	A	Hydrant Extension	0.50	LF	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,175.64	\$ 587.82	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	A	Adjust Meter Box	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 587.82	\$ 1,175.64	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
21	A	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1,000	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 63.69	\$ 63,690.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 46,000.00
23	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	95	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,745.00	\$ 108.10	\$ 10,269.50	\$ 97.00	\$ 9,215.00
24	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	410	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 79.71	\$ 32,681.10	\$ 78.00	\$ 31,980.00
25	A	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	9	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,799.10	\$ 25,191.90	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
26	A	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 783.77	\$ 783.77	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
27	A	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,841.74	\$ 12,841.74	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
<b>Owner: City of Zillah</b> <b>Project: 8th Street Improvements</b> <b>HLA Project No.: 24057</b> <b>TIB Project No.: 6-E-947(016)-1</b> <b>Bid Opening Date: July 9, 2024</b>						<b>Alba's Excavating &amp; Construction, Inc.</b> <b>3191 E. Edison Road</b> <b>Sunnyside, WA 98944</b>		<b>Ascent Foundation &amp; More LLC</b> <b>106 N Peoh Ave, Suite C</b> <b>Cle Elum, WA 98922</b>		<b>Belsaas &amp; Smith Construction, Inc.</b> <b>PO Box 926</b> <b>Ellensburg, WA 98926</b>		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
28	B	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	40	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 74.18	\$ 2,967.20	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,360.00
29	B	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	5	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 217.04	\$ 1,085.20	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00
30	B	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	20	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 116.74	\$ 2,334.80	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00
31	B	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	40	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 310.54	\$ 12,421.60	\$ 305.00	\$ 12,200.00
32	B	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,747.49	\$ 1,747.49	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
33	B	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,907.00	\$ 3,907.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
34	B	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	26	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 81.99	\$ 2,131.74	\$ 97.00	\$ 2,522.00
35	B	Integral Cement Conc. Barrier Curb and Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick with Thickened Edge	105	SY	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 141.25	\$ 14,831.25	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,700.00
36	B	Special Curb Inlet Type 2	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,396.00	\$ 2,396.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
37	B	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,121.91	\$ 3,121.91	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
38	C	Planing Bituminous Pavement	360	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 9.13	\$ 3,286.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,960.00
39	C	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	45	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 275.73	\$ 12,407.85	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,425.00
<b>Schedule A Bid Subtotal</b>						<b>\$ 432,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 339,340.00</b>		<b>\$ 397,004.63</b>		<b>\$ 456,395.00</b>
<b>Schedule B Bid Subtotal</b>						<b>\$ 55,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 45,896.00</b>		<b>\$ 46,944.19</b>		<b>\$ 48,567.00</b>
<b>Schedule C Bid Subtotal</b>						<b>\$ 9,720.00</b>		<b>\$ 13,725.00</b>		<b>\$ 15,694.65</b>		<b>\$ 11,385.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 487,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 385,236.00</b>		<b>\$ 443,948.82</b>		<b>\$ 504,962.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE C TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 9,720.00</b>		<b>\$ 13,725.00</b>		<b>\$ 15,694.65</b>		<b>\$ 11,385.00</b>
<b>BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 497,220.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 398,961.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 459,643.47</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 516,347.00</b>
<b>ENGINEER'S REPORT</b>						<b>ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS</b>						
<b>Competitive bids were opened July 9, 2024. All bids have been reviewed by this office.</b> <b>We recommend the contract be awarded to: Alba's Excavating &amp; Construction, Inc.</b>						<b>BIDDER</b>			<b>BID TOTAL</b>			
						Granite Construction Company			\$ 586,975.00			
_____ <b>Project Engineer</b>						_____ <b>Date</b>						
												
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						